## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee Date

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB10-1264 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 13, strike "SECTION." and substitute
- 2 "SECTION, EXCEPT THAT THE IDENTITY OF THE EMPLOYEE MAY BE MADE
- 3 KNOWN TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR HER DESIGNEE, FOR
- 4 PURPOSES OF OBTAINING REASONABLY NECESSARY ADDITIONAL
- 5 INFORMATION RELATED TO THE IDEA APPLICATION.".
- 6 Page 6, line 14, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 7 HER DESIGNEE,".
- 8 Page 6, line 17, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 9 HER DESIGNEE,".
- 10 Page 6, line 20, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 11 HER DESIGNEE,".
- Page 6, line 22, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 13 HER DESIGNEE,".
- Page 7, line 2, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 15 HER DESIGNEE,".
- Page 7, line 4, strike "ONCE THE LEGISLATIVE AUDIT".
- 17 Page 7, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 18 Page 7, line 7, strike "SUBSECTION (4) OF THIS SECTION, THE" and



- 1 substitute "THE".
- 2 Page 7, line 19, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 3 HER DESIGNEE,".
- 4 Page 8, strike lines 5 through 9 and substitute:
- 5 "(2) COMMENCING ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2010, ALL STATE
- 6 AGENCIES SHALL ADVERTISE THAT THE IDEA APPLICATION IS AVAILABLE
- 7 ON THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL'S WEB SITE ON ANY TYPE OF
- 8 ELECTRONIC PAYROLL STATEMENTS ISSUED TO EMPLOYEES AND IN ANY
- 9 ELECTRONIC BROADCAST COMMUNICATION MADE TO EMPLOYEES, SO LONG
- 10 AS THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE IDEA APPLICATION OCCURS AT LEAST
- 11 MONTHLY.".
- 12 Page 8, line 10, strike "PAYROLL".
- 13 Page 8, line 13, before "SUBPARAGRAPH (I)" insert "SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH
- 14 (A) of''.
- Page 8, line 16, strike "DIRECTOR," and substitute "DIRECTOR, OR HIS OR
- 16 HER DESIGNEE,".
- 17 Page 8, line 26, strike "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S".
- 18 Page 9, line 11, strike "(d) THE" and substitute "(d) (I) EXCEPT AS
- 19 PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH (d), THE".
- 20 Page 9, line 15, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- 21 Page 9, line 18, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- Page 9, line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".
- Page 9, line 22, strike "SUBPARAGRAPHS (I) AND (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH
- 24 (d)" and substitute "SUB-SUBPARAGRAPHS (A) AND (B) OF THIS
- 25 SUBPARAGRAPH (I)".
- 26 Page 9, after line 23, insert:
- 27 "(II) IF THE SAVINGS REALIZED RESULT IN SAVINGS OF FEDERAL



- 1 MONEYS, THE FEDERAL MONEYS SAVED SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED AS
- 2 SPECIFIED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH (d) BUT SHALL
- 3 EITHER BE USED FOR A REALLOCATION OF MONEYS WITHIN A DEPARTMENT
- 4 OR SHALL REVERT, DEPENDING ON THE USE SPECIFIED FOR THOSE
- 5 PARTICULAR FEDERAL MONEYS.".
- 6 Page 9, line 25, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (II)" and substitute
- 7 "SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH (B) OF SUBPARAGRAPH (I)".
- 8 Page 10, line 7, after "IN" insert "SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF".
- 9 Page 10, line 13, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (III)" and substitute
- 10 "SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH (C) OF SUBPARAGRAPH (I)".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*



			3.2
	.*		